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STUDENT INFORMATION

Marvin D. AthanaseRecord of:
320096049Student Number:

THE UNIVERSITY OF THE WEST INDIES

Date of Birth: 04-Sep-2000

Admit Term:
Student Type: Continuing

2023/2024 Semester I

Campus: Global Campus

DEGREES AWARDED
Degree Awarded Date Awarded Major Degree GPA
No Degrees  Awarded

Honours

CURRICULUM INFORMATION
CURRENT PROGRAMME

Admit Term:
Programme Level:

Degree:
Programme:

Faculty:
Campus:

Department:
Major:

Degree GPA:

2023/2024 Semester I
Undergraduate
Bachelor of Education
Education Lead & Mgmt BED O N
Humanities  and Education
St. Lucia
Onl ine
Edu Leadership & Management
4.07

DEGREE GPA TOTALS Attempt Passed Earned GPA Quality GPA
Hours Hours Hours Hours Points

27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 109.80 4.07

UNOFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT
Institution Credit:

Faculty:
Programme:
Major:
Student Type:
Academic Standing:

2023/2024 Semester I

Humanities and Education
Education Lead & Mgmt BED O N
Edu Leadership & Management
New First Time
Good Standing

Final Credit Quality
Subject Course Campus Level Title Grade Mark Hours Points Duration R
ACCT 1006 0.003.00 12.00AIntroduction to AccountingUGO
ECON 1003 0.003.00 12.00AMathematics  for Socia l  Sciences  IUGO
EDLM 1002 0.003.00 11.10A-Foundations  of Reflective PracticeUGO
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Attempt Passed Earned GPA Quality GPA
Hours Hours Hours Hours Points

Current Term:
Cumulative:

9.00
9.00

9.00
9.00

9.00
9.00

9.00
9.00

35.10
35.10

3.90
3.90

Term Totals

Faculty:
Programme:
Major:
Student Type:
Academic Standing:

2023/2024 Semester II

Humanities and Education
Education Lead & Mgmt BED O N
Edu Leadership & Management
Continuing
Good Standing

Final Credit Quality
Subject Course Campus Level Title Grade Mark Hours Points Duration R
EDLM 1000 0.003.00 12.90A+Theory and Practice in Educational  

Leadership and Management
UGO

FOUN 1001 0.003.00 11.10A-Engl i sh for Academic PurposesUGO
FOUN 1210 0.003.00 12.00AScience, Medicine and Technology in 

Society
UGO

Attempt Passed Earned GPA Quality GPA
Hours Hours Hours Hours Points

Current Term:
Cumulative:

9.00
18.00

9.00
18.00

9.00
18.00

9.00
18.00

36.00
71.10

4.00
3.95

Term Totals

Faculty:
Programme:
Major:
Student Type:
Academic Standing:

2023/2024 Summer

Humanities and Education
Education Lead & Mgmt BED O N
Edu Leadership & Management
Continuing
Good Standing

Final Credit Quality
Subject Course Campus Level Title Grade Mark Hours Points Duration R
EDLM 1001 0.003.00 12.90A+Responding to Divers i ty through 

Educational  Pol icy and Practice
UGG

SOCI 1006 0.003.00 12.00ADeveloping Practica l  Research Ski l l sUGG

Attempt Passed Earned GPA Quality GPA
Hours Hours Hours Hours Points

Current Term:
Cumulative:

6.00
24.00

6.00
24.00

6.00
24.00

6.00
24.00

24.90
96.00

4.15
4.00

Term Totals
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Faculty:
Programme:
Major:
Student Type:
Academic Standing:

2024/2025 Semester I

Humanities and Education
Education Lead & Mgmt BED O N
Edu Leadership & Management
Continuing
Good Standing

Final Credit Quality
Subject Course Campus Level Title Grade Mark Hours Points Duration R
EDLM 2000 0.003.00 12.90A+Instructional  Leadership and 

Curriculum Management 1
UGG .

FOUN 1301 0.003.00 11.10A-Law, Governance, Economy and 
Society

UGG

MGMT 2021 0.003.00 11.10A-Bus iness  LawUGG .
MGMT 2023 0.003.00 12.00AFinancia l  ManagementUGG .

Attempt Passed Earned GPA Quality GPA
Hours Hours Hours Hours Points

Current Term:
Cumulative:

12.00
36.00

12.00
36.00

12.00
36.00

12.00
36.00

47.10
143.10

3.93
3.98

Term Totals

Faculty:
Programme:
Major:
Student Type:
Academic Standing:

2024/2025 Semester II

Humanities and Education
Education Lead & Mgmt BED O N
Edu Leadership & Management
Continuing
Good Standing

Final Credit Quality
Subject Course Campus Level Title Grade Mark Hours Points Duration R
EDLM 2003 0.003.00 12.90A+Financia l  and Operational  

Management in Education
UGG .

EDLM 2005 0.003.00 12.00AGender and Educational  LeadershipUGG .
EDLM 2008 0.003.00 12.00AReflective Practice in Action 1UGG .
MGMT 2006 0.003.00 12.00AManagement Information Systems IUGG .

Attempt Passed Earned GPA Quality GPA
Hours Hours Hours Hours Points

Current Term:
Cumulative:

12.00
48.00

12.00
48.00

12.00
48.00

12.00
48.00

48.90
192.00

4.08
4.00

Term Totals
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Faculty:
Programme:
Major:
Student Type:
Academic Standing:

2024/2025 Summer

Humanities and Education
Education Lead & Mgmt BED O N
Edu Leadership & Management
Continuing
Good Standing

Final Credit Quality
Subject Course Campus Level Title Grade Mark Hours Points Duration R
EDLM 2001 0.003.00 12.90A+Human Resource Management for 

Educational  Leaders  and Managers
UGG .

EDLM 2007 0.003.00 12.00AEducation Marketing and Publ ic 
Relations

UGG .

PSYC 1004 0.003.00 9.90B+Introduction to Socia l  PsychologyUGG

Attempt Passed Earned GPA Quality GPA
Hours Hours Hours Hours Points

Current Term:
Cumulative:

9.00
57.00

9.00
57.00

9.00
57.00

9.00
57.00

34.80
226.80

3.87
3.98

Term Totals

Faculty:
Programme:
Major:
Student Type:
Academic Standing:

2025/2026 Semester I

Humanities and Education
Education Lead & Mgmt BED O N
Edu Leadership & Management
Continuing

In Progress Courses:
Final Credit Quality

Subject Course Campus Level Title Grade Mark Hours Points Duration R
EDLM 3001 0.003.00Change Management and 

Organizational  Development in 
Education

UGG

EDLM 3004 0.000.00PracticumUGG
EDLM 3007 0.003.00Reflective Practice in Action IIUGG
MGMT 3104 0.003.00Principles  and Practices  of Corporate 

Governance
UGG

In Progress Credits: 9.00
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Total Transfer:

Overall:

Total Institution:

Degree:

Attempt GPA Hrs
Points

57.00

0.00

57.00

57.00

0.00

57.00 226.80

0.00

226.80 3.98

0.00

3.98

GPA

27.00 27.00 109.80

TRANSCRIPT TOTALS Passed Earned
Hours Hours HoursHours

57.00

0.00

57.00

27.00

57.00

0.00

57.00

27.00

Quality
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