

THE UNIVERSITY OF THE WEST INDIES

Campus: Global Campus

STUDENT INFORMATION

Student Number: 320096049
Record of: Marvin D. Athanase
Date of Birth: 04-Sep-2000
Student Type: Continuing
Admit Term: 2023/2024 Semester I

DEGREES AWARDED

Degree Awarded	Date Awarded	Major	Honours	Degree GPA
No Degrees Awarded				

CURRICULUM INFORMATION

CURRENT PROGRAMME

Admit Term: 2023/2024 Semester I
Programme Level: Undergraduate
Degree: Bachelor of Education
Programme: Education Lead & Mgmt BED O N
Faculty: Humanities and Education
Campus: St. Lucia
Department: Online
Major: Edu Leadership & Management
Degree GPA: 4.07

DEGREE GPA TOTALS	Attempt Hours	Passed Hours	Earned Hours	GPA Hours	Quality Points	GPA
	27.00	27.00	27.00	27.00	109.80	4.07

UNOFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT

Institution Credit:

2023/2024 Semester I

Faculty: Humanities and Education
Programme: Education Lead & Mgmt BED O N
Major: Edu Leadership & Management
Student Type: New First Time
Academic Standing: Good Standing

Subject	Course	Campus	Level	Title	Grade	Final Mark	Credit Hours	Quality Points	Duration	R
ACCT	1006	O	UG	Introduction to Accounting	A	3.00	12.00	0.00		
ECON	1003	O	UG	Mathematics for Social Sciences I	A	3.00	12.00	0.00		
EDLM	1002	O	UG	Foundations of Reflective Practice	A-	3.00	11.10	0.00		

Term Totals	Attempt Hours	Passed Hours	Earned Hours	GPA Hours	Quality Points	GPA
Current Term:	9.00	9.00	9.00	9.00	35.10	3.90
Cumulative:	9.00	9.00	9.00	9.00	35.10	3.90

2023/2024 Semester II

Faculty: Humanities and Education
Programme: Education Lead & Mgmt BED O N
Major: Edu Leadership & Management
Student Type: Continuing
Academic Standing: Good Standing

Subject	Course	Campus	Level	Title	Grade	Final Mark	Credit Hours	Quality Points	Duration	R
EDLM	1000	O	UG	Theory and Practice in Educational Leadership and Management	A+		3.00	12.90	0.00	
FOUN	1001	O	UG	English for Academic Purposes	A-		3.00	11.10	0.00	
FOUN	1210	O	UG	Science, Medicine and Technology in Society	A		3.00	12.00	0.00	

Term Totals	Attempt Hours	Passed Hours	Earned Hours	GPA Hours	Quality Points	GPA
Current Term:	9.00	9.00	9.00	9.00	36.00	4.00
Cumulative:	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00	71.10	3.95

2023/2024 Summer

Faculty: Humanities and Education
Programme: Education Lead & Mgmt BED O N
Major: Edu Leadership & Management
Student Type: Continuing
Academic Standing: Good Standing

Subject	Course	Campus	Level	Title	Grade	Final Mark	Credit Hours	Quality Points	Duration	R
EDLM	1001	G	UG	Responding to Diversity through Educational Policy and Practice	A+		3.00	12.90	0.00	
SOCI	1006	G	UG	Developing Practical Research Skills	A		3.00	12.00	0.00	
Term Totals	Attempt Hours	Passed Hours	Earned Hours	GPA Hours	Quality Points	GPA				
Current Term:	6.00	6.00	6.00	6.00	24.90	4.15				
Cumulative:	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	96.00	4.00				

2024/2025 Semester I

Faculty: Humanities and Education
Programme: Education Lead & Mgmt BED O N
Major: Edu Leadership & Management
Student Type: Continuing
Academic Standing: Good Standing

Subject	Course	Campus	Level	Title	Grade	Final Mark	Credit Hours	Quality Points	Duration	R
EDLM	2000	G	UG	Instructional Leadership and Curriculum Management 1	A+		3.00	12.90	0.00	.
FOUN	1301	G	UG	Law, Governance, Economy and Society	A-		3.00	11.10	0.00	.
MGMT	2021	G	UG	Business Law	A-		3.00	11.10	0.00	.
MGMT	2023	G	UG	Financial Management	A		3.00	12.00	0.00	.
Term Totals			Attempt Hours	Passed Hours	Earned Hours	GPA Hours	Quality Points	GPA		
Current Term:			12.00	12.00	12.00	12.00	47.10	3.93		
Cumulative:			36.00	36.00	36.00	36.00	143.10	3.98		

2024/2025 Semester II

Faculty: Humanities and Education
Programme: Education Lead & Mgmt BED O N
Major: Edu Leadership & Management
Student Type: Continuing
Academic Standing: Good Standing

Subject	Course	Campus	Level	Title	Grade	Final Mark	Credit Hours	Quality Points	Duration	R
EDLM	2003	G	UG	Financial and Operational Management in Education	A+		3.00	12.90	0.00	.
EDLM	2005	G	UG	Gender and Educational Leadership	A		3.00	12.00	0.00	.
EDLM	2008	G	UG	Reflective Practice in Action 1	A		3.00	12.00	0.00	.
MGMT	2006	G	UG	Management Information Systems I	A		3.00	12.00	0.00	.
Term Totals			Attempt Hours	Passed Hours	Earned Hours	GPA Hours	Quality Points	GPA		
Current Term:			12.00	12.00	12.00	12.00	48.90	4.08		
Cumulative:			48.00	48.00	48.00	48.00	192.00	4.00		

2024/2025 Summer

Faculty: Humanities and Education
Programme: Education Lead & Mgmt BED O N
Major: Edu Leadership & Management
Student Type: Continuing
Academic Standing: Good Standing

Subject	Course	Campus	Level	Title	Grade	Final Mark	Credit Hours	Quality Points	Duration	R
EDLM	2001	G	UG	Human Resource Management for Educational Leaders and Managers	A+		3.00	12.90	0.00	.
EDLM	2007	G	UG	Education Marketing and Public Relations	A		3.00	12.00	0.00	.
PSYC	1004	G	UG	Introduction to Social Psychology	B+		3.00	9.90	0.00	
Term Totals			Attempt Hours	Passed Hours	Earned Hours	GPA Hours	Quality Points	GPA		
Current Term:			9.00	9.00	9.00	9.00	34.80	3.87		
Cumulative:			57.00	57.00	57.00	57.00	226.80	3.98		

2025/2026 Semester I

Faculty: Humanities and Education
Programme: Education Lead & Mgmt BED O N
Major: Edu Leadership & Management
Student Type: Continuing
Academic Standing:

In Progress Courses:

Subject	Course	Campus	Level	Title	Grade	Final Mark	Credit Hours	Quality Points	Duration	R
EDLM	3001	G	UG	Change Management and Organizational Development in Education			3.00		0.00	
EDLM	3004	G	UG	Practicum			0.00		0.00	
EDLM	3007	G	UG	Reflective Practice in Action II			3.00		0.00	
MGMT	3104	G	UG	Principles and Practices of Corporate Governance			3.00		0.00	

In Progress Credits: 9.00

TRANSCRIPT TOTALS	Attempt Hours	Passed Hours	Earned Hours	GPA Hrs Hours	Quality Points	GPA
Total Institution:	57.00	57.00	57.00	57.00	226.80	3.98
Total Transfer:	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Overall:	57.00	57.00	57.00	57.00	226.80	3.98
Degree:	27.00	27.00	27.00	27.00	109.80	4.07

Unofficial Transcript